
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Augusta  284 280 270 834 -30
2  Bethune-Cookman University 287 291 289 867 +3
3  Florida A&M  299 305 302 906 +42
4  Savannah State University 307 313 304 924 +60
5  North Carolina Central 308 306 313 927 +63
6  Maryland Eastern Shore 318 325 316 959 +95
7  Hampton University 336 347 318 1001 +137

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Robin Petersson  Augusta  69  67  69  205  -11 
2    Broc Everett  Augusta  74  71  64  209  -7 
3    Jake Marriott  Augusta  69  70  71  210  -6 
4    Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  75  72  66  213  -3 
T5    Leon Fricker  Bethune-Cookman University 70  76  70  216  E 
T5    Emmanuel Kountakis  Augusta  72  73  71  216  E 
7    Joel Ramirez  Bethune-Cookman University 72  72  74  218  +2 
8    Connor O'Brien  Bethune-Cookman University 72  71  76  219  +3 
T9    Jackson Kneeshaw  Bethune-Cookman University 74  77  69  220  +4 
T9    Kevin Metzger  Savannah State University 73  76  71  220  +4 
11    Omari Whitmore  Florida A&M  73  72  76  221  +5 
T12    Dennis Minefee  Florida A&M  75  73  74  222  +6 
T12    Bradley Peil  Bethune-Cookman University 73  72  77  222  +6 
14    Jordan Bohannon  North Carolina Central 73  77  74  224  +8 
15    Kevin Parker  Florida A&M  77  80  69  226  +10 
16    Adam Walden  Savannah State University 77  78  74  229  +13 
T17    Zane Lewis  North Carolina Central 79  74  78  231  +15 
T17    Michael Wilson  North Carolina Central 76  77  78  231  +15 
19    Zach Otto  Savannah State University 79  75  78  232  +16 
T20    T.J. O'Neal  Hampton University 74  83  76  233  +17 
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1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Augusta  284  280  270       834  -30 
2  2  2   Bethune-Cookman University 287  291  289       867  +3 
3  3  3   Florida A&M  299  305  302       906  +42 
4  5  4   Savannah State University 307  313  304       924  +60 
5  4  5   North Carolina Central 308  306  313       927  +63 
6  6  6   Maryland Eastern Shore 318  325  316       959  +95 
7  7  7   Hampton University 336  347  318       1001  +137 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Robin Petersson  Augusta  69   67  69       205  -11   
T5 2   Broc Everett  Augusta  74   71  64       209  -7   
2 3   Jake Marriott  Augusta  69   70  71       210  -6   
10 4   Maverick Antcliff  Augusta  75   72  66       213  -3   
9 T5   Leon Fricker  Bethune-Cookman University  70   76  70       216  E   

T5 T5   Emmanuel Kountakis  Augusta  72   73  71       216  E   
4 7   Joel Ramirez  Bethune-Cookman University  72   72  74       218  +2   
3 8   Connor O'Brien  Bethune-Cookman University  72   71  76       219  +3   
12 T9   Kevin Metzger  Savannah State University  73   76  71       220  +4   
14 T9   Jackson Kneeshaw  Bethune-Cookman University  74   77  69       220  +4   
T5 11   Omari Whitmore  Florida A&M  73   72  76       221  +5   
T5 T12   Bradley Peil  Bethune-Cookman University  73   72  77       222  +6   
11 T12   Dennis Minefee  Florida A&M  75   73  74       222  +6   
13 14   Jordan Bohannon  North Carolina Central  73   77  74       224  +8   

T20 15   Kevin Parker  Florida A&M  77   80  69       226  +10   
19 16   Adam Walden  Savannah State University  77   78  74       229  +13   

T15 T17   Michael Wilson  North Carolina Central  76   77  78       231  +15   
T15 T17   Zane Lewis  North Carolina Central  79   74  78       231  +15   
T17 19   Zach Otto  Savannah State University  79   75  78       232  +16   
T20 T20   T.J. O'Neal  Hampton University  74   83  76       233  +17   
T22 T20   Blair Waters  Maryland Eastern Shore  80   78  75       233  +17   
T17 22   Brian Bowman  Florida A&M  74   80  83       237  +21   
T22 23   Sumner Tate  North Carolina Central  80   78  83       241  +25   
26 24   Darius Davis  Maryland Eastern Shore  82   81  79       242  +26   
25 25   Riley Keagle  Savannah State University  78   84  81       243  +27   
27 26   D'Amarkis Cooper  Maryland Eastern Shore  77   88  79       244  +28   
24 27   Timothy Mitchell  Maryland Eastern Shore  79   80  86       245  +29   
30 28   Kenneth Gaither  Hampton University  84   88  75       247  +31   
29 29   Christian Owens  Maryland Eastern Shore  84   86  83       253  +37   
31 T30   Brandon Reed  Hampton University  88   86  83       257  +41   
28 T30   Jerome Bostwick  North Carolina Central  84   82  91       257  +41   
32 32   Dawson Hobbs  Hampton University  90   90  84       264  +48   
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MEAC Championship
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Savannah , GA 
Rolling Hills, Fast Greens, 7,000 yards Championship Course 

Dates: Apr 21 - Apr 23 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Augusta 284 280 270 834

1 Robin Petersson (1) 69 67 69 205

2 Broc Everett (4) 74 71 64 209

3 Jake Marriott (3) 69 70 71 210

4 Maverick Antcliff (2) 75 72 66 213

T5 Emmanuel Kountakis (5) 72 73 71 216

2 Bethune-Cookman University 287 291 289 867

T5 Leon Fricker (1) 70 76 70 216

7 Joel Ramirez (2) 72 72 74 218

8 Connor O'Brien (4) 72 71 76 219

T9 Jackson Kneeshaw (5) 74 77 69 220

T12 Bradley Peil (3) 73 72 77 222

3 Florida A&M 299 305 302 906

11 Omari Whitmore (1) 73 72 76 221

T12 Dennis Minefee (3) 75 73 74 222

15 Kevin Parker (2) 77 80 69 226

22 Brian Bowman (4) 74 80 83 237

4 Savannah State University 307 313 304 924

T9 Kevin Metzger (3) 73 76 71 220

16 Adam Walden (2) 77 78 74 229

19 Zach Otto (1) 79 75 78 232

25 Riley Keagle (4) 78 84 81 243

5 North Carolina Central 308 306 313 927

14 Jordan Bohannon (1) 73 77 74 224

T17 Zane Lewis (2) 79 74 78 231

T17 Michael Wilson (5) 76 77 78 231

23 Sumner Tate (3) 80 78 83 241

T30 Jerome Bostwick (4) 84 82 91 257

6 Maryland Eastern Shore 318 325 316 959

T20 Blair Waters (1) 80 78 75 233

24 Darius Davis (4) 82 81 79 242

26 D'Amarkis Cooper (2) 77 88 79 244

27 Timothy Mitchell (3) 79 80 86 245

29 Christian Owens (5) 84 86 83 253

7 Hampton University 336 347 318 1001

T20 T.J. O'Neal (1) 74 83 76 233

28 Kenneth Gaither (2) 84 88 75 247

T30 Brandon Reed (4) 88 86 83 257

32 Dawson Hobbs (3) 90 90 84 264
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Parker Fla A&M 3.00 E 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 3.07 +1 
R. Petersson Augusta 3.07 +1 
M. Antcliff Augusta 3.07 +1 
J. Marriott Augusta 3.13 +2 
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 3.20 +3 
B. Everett Augusta 3.20 +3 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 3.20 +3 
D. Minefee Fla A&M 3.20 +3 
B. Waters MDES 3.27 +4 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 3.27 +4 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 3.27 +4 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 3.27 +4 
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 3.27 +4 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 3.33 +5 
R. Keagle SavSt 3.33 +5 
E. Kountakis Augusta 3.33 +5 
Z. Otto SavSt 3.33 +5 
A. Walden SavSt 3.47 +7 
K. Metzger SavSt 3.47 +7 
T. Mitchell MDES 3.47 +7 
C. Owens MDES 3.53 +8 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Petersson Augusta 3.83 -4 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 3.88 -3 
K. Metzger SavSt 3.92 -2 
B. Everett Augusta 3.96 -1 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 4.00 E 
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 4.04 +1 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 4.04 +1 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 4.08 +2 
E. Kountakis Augusta 4.08 +2 
T. O'Neal Hampton 4.13 +3 
M. Antcliff Augusta 4.13 +3 
J. Marriott Augusta 4.13 +3 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 4.13 +3 
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 4.13 +3 
D. Minefee Fla A&M 4.17 +4 
S. Tate N. Car. Cn 4.17 +4 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 4.21 +5 
A. Walden SavSt 4.25 +6 
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 4.29 +7 
Z. Otto SavSt 4.33 +8 
B. Bowman Fla A&M 4.33 +8 
K. Parker Fla A&M 4.33 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Marriott Augusta 4.27 -11 
B. Everett Augusta 4.40 -9 
R. Petersson Augusta 4.47 -8 
M. Antcliff Augusta 4.53 -7 
E. Kountakis Augusta 4.53 -7 
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 4.80 -3 
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 4.80 -3 
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 4.87 -2 
K. Metzger SavSt 4.93 -1 
D. Minefee Fla A&M 4.93 -1 
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 4.93 -1 
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 5.00 E 
B. Waters MDES 5.00 E 
A. Walden SavSt 5.00 E 
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 5.07 +1 
K. Parker Fla A&M 5.13 +2 
D. Cooper MDES 5.13 +2 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 5.20 +3 
K. Gaither Hampton 5.20 +3 
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 5.20 +3 
Z. Otto SavSt 5.20 +3 
B. Bowman Fla A&M 5.27 +4 

Eagles 
J. Marriott Augusta 3
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 1
Z. Otto SavSt 1
E. Kountakis Augusta 1
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 1
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 1
B. Everett Augusta 1

Birdies 
R. Petersson Augusta 18
B. Everett Augusta 17
M. Antcliff Augusta 13
E. Kountakis Augusta 12
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 11
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 10
K. Metzger SavSt 10
J. Marriott Augusta 10
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 10
M. Wilson N. Car. Cn 9
K. Parker Fla A&M 9
Z. Lewis N. Car. Cn 9
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 8
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 8
T. O'Neal Hampton 8
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 8
D. Minefee Fla A&M 7
Z. Otto SavSt 7
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 6
B. Reed Hampton 5
K. Gaither Hampton 5
A. Walden SavSt 5

Pars 
J. Kneeshaw Beth-Cookm 40
D. Minefee Fla A&M 35
D. Davis MDES 34
O. Whitmore Fla A&M 34
L. Fricker Beth-Cookm 33
J. Ramirez Beth-Cookm 33
A. Walden SavSt 33
S. Tate N. Car. Cn 32
J. Bohannon N. Car. Cn 32
K. Parker Fla A&M 32
B. Peil Beth-Cookm 32
M. Antcliff Augusta 32
J. Marriott Augusta 31
C. O'Brien Beth-Cookm 30
R. Keagle SavSt 30
K. Metzger SavSt 30
B. Waters MDES 30
R. Petersson Augusta 30
E. Kountakis Augusta 29
D. Cooper MDES 28
B. Bowman Fla A&M 28
T. Mitchell MDES 27
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